PRINTED: 05/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345252	B. WING _			C 04/28/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
WARSAW	NURSING AND REHABI	LITATION CENTER			EFIELD ROAD NW, NC 28398		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
F 689 SS=J	on 04/26/2022 through DVVB11. 1 of the 2 complaint a resulting in a deficien The following intakes NC00186876 and NC Past Non-Compliance CFR 483.25 at tag F6 (J) The tag F689 constitution Care. A partial extended sure Free of Accident Hazard CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) (1) (1) (2) (4) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (5) (6) (6) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	were investigated: 200186788. e was identified at: 289 at a scope and severity uted Substandard Quality of rvey was conducted. ards/Supervision/Devices (2) . ure that - sident environment remains azards as is possible; and estance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced few, observation, and staff, erviews, the facility failed to agnitively impaired resident own wandering and exit	F	Pa	st noncompliance: no plan of rection required.		5/5/22
ADODATODY	DIDECTORIC OR DROVIDER	SLIPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 05/05/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		COMPLETED		
		345252	B. WING _			C 04/28/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 214 LANEFIELD ROAD WARSAW, NC 28398		04/20/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	found in the laundry in 2/23/22 which allowed facility through the from the doors alarming at The resident walked away from the facility police officer during a approximately 2:30 A residents reviewed for The findings included Resident #2 was adm 7/01/20 with diagnost insomnia, and unstead 11/1/20 included remain safe and seperiod. Interventions elopement risk assess check wanderguard processed Record review of Resident wanderguard processed for February 2022 resinitiated on 8/15/21 for placement and function PM and 7 PM -7 AM) A nursing progress in by Nurse #3 indicated attempting to exit through the alarm. He requires were all minutes between the same progress in by Nurse #1 indicated and the same progress in by Nurse #1 indicated and the same progress in the same progress	veral feet of doors) was soom during the day shift on d Resident #2 to leave the ont doors on 2/24/22 without and without staff's knowledge. approximately 0.2 miles when he was observed by a routine patrol in the area at M. This was for 1 of 4 or wandering behaviors. It is initted to the facility on es that included dementia, adiness on his feet. Docused on elopement risk ded a goal for Resident #2 ecure through the review included safety checks, sment as needed, and placement every shift. Sident #2's physician's orders wealed an active order or "check wanderguard oning each shift (7 AM -7). Dote dated 2/9/22 completed	F 6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		OMPLETED	
		345252	B. WING _			C 04/28/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHAB	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 214 LANEFIELD ROAD WARSAW, NC 28398	'	V 1.120.12011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	dated 2/21/22 comp Resident #2 was at seeking behaviors, whome, and independent Resident #2's quarted dated 2/23/22 indicated was severely impair wandering behavior was independent with the wanderguard check day shift. During an interview Laundry Aide #1 recompander wanderguard in the on 2/23/22 and brounder wander	ent Risk Data Collection Tool leted by Nurse #4 indicated high risk to wander due to exit verbalizing the desire to go dent mobility. erly Minimum Data Set (MDS) ated Resident # 2's cognition ed. The MDS did not indicate was exhibited. Resident #2 th walking and transfers. esident #2's Medication and (MAR) indicated that the was completed on 2/23/22 on 4/27/22 at 2:10 PM, called she found a laundry during the day shift right it to Nurse #1. She guard was unopened, like it are a resident's hand.	Fé	89		
	A nursing progress completed by Nurse phone call at 2:30 A	note dated 2/24/22 at 3:08 AM #2 indicated she received a M from the police stating they at a school next door and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345252	B. WING			C 04/28/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHAE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 214 LANEFIELD ROAD WARSAW, NC 28398	I	04/20/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	emergency medical called. Resident #2 facility with no injurie Resident #2 was lass. During an interview #2 revealed that she police on 2/24/22 are had found Resident He was not injured be recalled Resident #2 2:00-2:15 AM walkinfor him. He usually would alert when he was not told at the be Resident #2 did not place and she had no missing prior to the plack to the facility. Swas missing until the Resident #2 was we jacket, and socks are the facility. During an interview police officer recalled.	services (EMS) had been was brought back to the es noted. The note indicated it seen at 2:15 AM. on 4/27/22 at 3:30 PM, Nurse received a call from the bund 2:30 AM stating they #2 at the school next door. But EMS had been called. She was last seen between go the halls which was normal wore a wanderguard which got to the front door. She eginning of shift that have his wanderguard in ot identified that it was police bringing the resident #2 is police called. She recalled aring blue jeans, a t-shirt, d shoes when he returned to the patrolling the area on	F 6	89			
	walking in front of the was out for a wall name but did not an appropriately. The period to the facility quere Resident #2 was not reviewed body came Resident #2 was we sweater, and shoes. An observation was	AM and seeing Resident #2 e school. Resident #2 stated k and told the officer his swer additional questions olice officer called EMS and estioning if he lived there. injured. The police officer era footage which revealed aring blue jeans, a jacket or made on 4/27/22 at 4:00 PM door of the facility down the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345252	B. WING _				28/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHAB	ILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 214 LANEFIELD ROAD WARSAW, NC 28398	DE	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	a T-intersection with the cross-street. The long fence. The speed was 35 miles per hou zone. Only one street the end of the fence aparking lot. A web search revealed 2/24/22 at 2:00 AM will (wunderground.com) facility and school was 3-minute walk (googled). During an interview of Aide (NA) #1 recalled halls on night shift of exit the building. He is not locked and not all time he saw Residen He did not know Respolice called. During an interview of Director of Nursing (IC 2/24/22 Resident #2 door, and it was belief major roadway to the required a code to exegress door and remindicated that Reside have set off the alarm been wearing it. She was last seen on Resaround 9:00 AM.	The school and facility sat at a large ditch on either side of school was surrounded by a red limit of the major roadway ar and then entered a school tlight was observed prior to and the entry to the school and the entry to the school and the temperature on was 60 degrees Fahrenheit. The distance between the as 0.2 miles and was a remaps.com). In 4/26/22 at 3:10 PM, Nurse of Resident #2 pacing the 2/23/22 but did not see him recalled the front doors were armed. He revealed the last the two seconds are until the as 0.00 per extended that on the devited through the front revealed the front exed he walked down the exchool. The side doors cit but the front door was the	F6	889			

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345252	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHAB		5 2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 214 LANEFIELD ROAD VARSAW, NC 28398	04/28/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 689	wanderguard had be #2 was admitted to the behaviors. He recalled Resident #2 was four after exiting through fam. During an interview of Administrator revealed to leave through the funlocked. The wander an alarm prior to him #1 should have locat wanderguard belong wanderguard was four An observation was family wanderguard was four An observation was family with a contract and was a was made on 4/26/22 standing alone at the the exit. His wanderguard seach sadministration record present or nonfunction immediately by the noduring the day shift lawanderguard in the lalinen from the unit. Set #1) on the unit and get was four wanderguard in the lalinen from the unit and get wanderguard in the lalinen from the unit and get was four wanderguard in the lalinen from the unit.	en in place since Resident the facility due to exit seeking and the facility informing him and at the school next door the front doors around 2:00 on 4/27/22 at 4:45 PM, the end that Resident #2 was able front door as it remained erguard would have set off exiting the front door. Nurse end the resident who the end to immediately when the end. In adde on 4/26/22 at 10:20 this room packing up his ring his wanderguard on his end. Another observation 2 at 11:30 AM of Resident #2 front nurse's station near unard was in place. The following corrective empletion date of 3/4/22: The following corrective empletion date of 3/4/22:	F 689		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345252	B. WING		C 04/28/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 214 LANEFIELD ROAD WARSAW, NC 28398		1 04/20/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 689	to report this discre She failed to follow wanderguards wou Resident #2 was at unsupervised and v 2/24/22 since his Whe was seen by the school nearby the fAM. EMS was called by on 2/24/2022 at 2:2 a.m. The EMS report #2) had no injuries Patient was safely incident. Immediate action in completed to ensure the building by Nursund NA #4 immediate from the local Policity residents in facility. Resident #2 was plaimediately upon ron 3/3/2022. No fur staff education had Identification of other affected: All resider checked for placer manager on 2/24/22 place and functionity order.	pancy to the oncoming nurse. the process that all ad be replaced immediately. The process that all are replaced immediately. The leave the facility without staff's knowledge on a local police department at a facility at approximately 2:24. The local Police Department 4 a.m. EMS arrived at 2:31 art states that patient (Resident and vitals were normal. The turned to the facility without the local Police Department. All other were present. The local Police Department 4 a.m. EMS arrived at 2:31 art states that patient (Resident and vitals were normal. The turned to the facility without the lentified: An audit was are 100% of residents were in the set 2, NA #1, NA #2, NA #3, attely after phone call received as Department. All other were present. The local Police Department 4 a.m. EMS arrived at 2:31 art states that patient (Resident and vitals were in acced on 1 on 1 [monitoring] attention 1 and 1 are residents who might be antisticated and function by the unit 2. All wanderguards were in any properly per physician are to prevent recurrence: All are to prove the facility and the provent recurrence: All are to prove the facility and the provent recurrence: All are to prove the facility and the provent recurrence: All are to prove the facility and the provent recurrence: All are to prove the facility and the provent recurrence: All are to prove the facility and the provent recurrence are to prove the facility and the provent recurrence are to prove the facility and the provent recurrence are to prove the facility and the provent recurrence are to prove the facility and the provent recurrence are to prove the facility and the provent recurrence are to prove the facility and the provent recurrence are to prove the facility and the provent recurrence are to prove the facilit	F 689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345252	B. WING _			C 04/28/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 214 LANEFIELD ROAD WARSAW, NC 28398		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pa	ge 7	F 6	89		
	the NA care guide to	ment checks were added to b increase staff awareness of risk. All CNAs were educated ne card guide.				
	Coordinator on efferand supervise residents will be assupen admission, quanurse on duty. A plan a new wanderguard Nurses on duty are and function of the standard three medication admission wanderguard is not should be replaced educated on checking Education was commincluded full-time, prontracted staff. No hire and current be Wanderguard book station as part of the DON and/or design that the wanderguard	ted by Staff Development ctive techniques to monitor ents and elopement. sessed for elopement risk arterly, and as needed by the hysician order is written when I is placed on a patient. to document the placement wanderguards each shift on inistration record. If present or nonfunctional it immediately. Staff were also ng door alarms every shift. pleted on 2/28/2022. This art-time, as needed, and ew staff will be educated upon staff will in-serviced annually. continues to be at each nurse en normal facility protocol. The eee monitored and ensured rd books were up to date and se station 5 days a week for 2 for 4 weeks.				
	checking door alarm measure to prevent the incident the mai checked the doors a alarm book was pla on 2/24/2022 for the designee on the rel- doors throughout fa	made: the facility's protocol for as as a precautionary unsupervised exits. Prior to ntenance department and alarms weekly. A door ced at the front nurse's station e Nurse on duty and/or hab unit to monitor all exit cility for 5 days a week for 2 for 4 weeks. As part of the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345252	B. WING _			C 04/28/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHABI	LITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 214 LANEFIELD ROAD WARSAW, NC 28398	DE	04/20/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 8	F 6	889			
	doors daily and repor supervisor immediate reviewed audits week ensure the process w						
	by the Quality Assura DON or designee ever ensure the process re changes will be made concerns identified. of: Chief Administration Nursing, and two add monthly and Medical quarterly. To ensure substantial Quality Assurance (Cothe problem no longer	e as needed with any The QA committee consists ve Officer, Director of					
	Person responsible: All corrective action was completed by 3/4/22. The Director of Nursing is responsible for implementing the acceptable plan of correction.						
	through staff interview were interviewed to v on monitoring and pro- process for monitorin placement and function of a sample of reside wanderguards for pla wanderguard and door reviewed. QA meeting	on. Observations were made onts with orders for cement. Documentation of or alarm audits was g signatures were reviewed. On action plan was validated					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345252	B. WING		C 04/28/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHAB	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 214 LANEFIELD ROAD WARSAW, NC 28398	1 04/20/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 843 SS=F	CFR(s): 483.70(j)(1) §483.70(j) Transfer §483.70(j)(1) In according the Act, the facility which is located in a reservation) must ha agreement with one for participation und programs that reaso (i) Residents will be the hospital, and enthe hospital when trappropriate as deterphysician or, in an eanother practitioner policy and consister (ii) Medical and other and treatment of restransferring facility of determining whethe appropriate services restrictive setting the hospital, or reintegrabe exchanged between the time to the \$483.15(c)(2)(iii). §483.70(j)(2) The fact transfer agreement attempted in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer in good fact agreement with a hof acility to make transfer agreement with a hof acility to make transfe	agreement. ordance with section 1861(I) or (other than a nursing facility of State on an Indian ave in effect a written transfer or more hospitals approved er the Medicare and Medicaid onably assures that- transferred from the facility to sured of timely admission to cansfer is medically mined by the attending mergency situation, by in accordance with facility of with state law; and or information needed for care sidents and, when the leems it appropriate, for or such residents can receive or receive services in a less an either the facility or the ated into the community will een the providers, including e information required under cility is considered to have a in effect if the facility has aith to enter into an ospital sufficiently close to the	F 84	A hospital transfer agreement was initiated and submitted with a local hospital by the Chief Administrative O (CAO) on May 5, 2022. No residents was in the contract of the co	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345252 B. WING		1	C			
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343232	B. WING _	ST.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04	/28/2022	
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				4 LANEFIELD ROAD			
WARSAW	NURSING AND REHABI	LITATION CENTER			ARSAW, NC 28398			
					<u> </u>			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 843	Continued From page	e 10	F 8	43				
	the potential to effect resided in the facility.	63 of 63 residents who			identified as being affected by the deficient practice.			
	The findings included	:			All residents in the facility had the potential to be affected by the deficient			
	Review of the facility	contracts with local entities			practice. No residents were identified a			
		sfer agreement with the			being affected by the deficient practice			
	local hospital was not	executed.			The CAO reviewed all transfer			
	During an interview o	n 4/28/22 at 3:30 PM, the			agreements on April 28, 2022 and no other missing agreements were identifi	od		
	_	ed residents and family were			Other missing agreements were identifi	eu.		
		hospital they attended.			An up to date and active hospital trans	fer		
		ransfer agreement with			agreement with a local hospital will ren			
		revealed she had contacted			in effect at all times. The CAO will revie	ew		
		stated they were required to			hospital transfer agreement at least			
	treat anyone coming	in under federal law.			annually and revise the agreement as needed.			
					The QAA committee will review the			
					hospital transfer agreement in QAA			
					monthly x 3 and ongoing annually to			
					ensure the hospital agreement remains	3		
					active and up to date.			